
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 

 

RAJYA SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1072 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 07
TH 

DECEMBER, 2021 

 

UNUTILIZED COVID-19 VACCINES 

  

1072.   SHRI BIKASH RANJAN BHATTACHARYYA: 

              

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:  

(a) the data on unvaccinated citizens against COVID-19, State-wise; and 

(b) the number of unutilized COVID-19 vaccines held by various States? 

    

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR) 

   

(a) & (b) As on 1
st
 December 2021, a total of 78.90 crore beneficiaries (84% coverage against 

estimated adult population aged 18 years and above) have received at least one dose of 

COVID-19 vaccine. The State/UT-wise details of unvaccinated citizens against the estimated 

18 years and above population is at Annexure-1. 

As on 1
st
 December 2021, a total of 22.75 Crore balance vaccine doses are available with 

State/UTs. State/UTs wise details is at Annexure-2. 
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Annexure-1 

State/UT wise details of vaccinate and unvaccinated citizen (As on 1
st
 December 2021) 

S. 

No. State/UT 

Estimated 18+ 

target population  

(as per RGI) 

No. 1st dose 

administered  

Estimated 

Unvaccinated 

citizens  

1 A & N Islands* 2,86,000 2,96,844 0 

2 Andhra Pradesh 3,95,22,000 3,48,18,431 47,03,569 

3 Arunachal Pradesh 10,09,000 7,94,862 2,14,138 

4 Assam 2,36,59,000 2,11,48,434 25,10,566 

5 Bihar 7,34,47,000 5,45,15,790 1,89,31,210 

6 Chandigarh* 8,43,000 9,41,595 0 

7 Chhattisgarh 1,96,51,000 1,64,63,353 31,87,647 

8 D & N Haveli* 3,87,000 3,95,253 0 

9 Daman & Diu 3,40,000 2,79,374 60,626 

10 Delhi 1,50,80,000 1,38,90,145 11,89,855 

11 Goa* 11,66,000 12,83,128 0 

12 Gujarat 4,89,07,000 4,58,27,741 30,79,259 

13 Haryana 2,05,80,000 1,85,98,342 19,81,658 

14 Himachal Pradesh* 55,23,000 58,25,321 0 

15 Jammu & Kashmir* 94,09,000 96,01,824 0 

16 Jharkhand 2,48,64,000 1,65,97,758 82,66,242 

17 Karnataka 4,89,16,000 4,48,17,164 40,98,836 

18 Kerala 2,67,09,000 2,56,88,927 10,20,073 

19 Ladakh 2,24,000 2,11,980 12,020 

20 Lakshadweep* 47,000 55,421 0 

21 Madhya Pradesh 5,49,49,000 5,11,11,382 38,37,618 

22 Maharashtra 9,14,35,000 7,43,11,736 1,71,23,264 

23 Manipur 23,41,000 12,82,981 10,58,019 

24 Meghalaya 20,18,000 11,66,798 8,51,202 

25 Mizoram 8,67,000 7,33,516 1,33,484 

26 Nagaland 14,76,000 7,39,210 7,36,790 

27 Odisha 3,25,28,000 2,78,63,319 46,64,681 

28 Puducherry 11,33,000 7,67,370 3,65,630 

29 Punjab 2,27,38,000 1,65,55,080 61,82,920 

30 Rajasthan 5,15,09,000 4,35,18,663 79,90,337 

31 Sikkim* 5,17,000 5,23,263 0 

32 Tamil Nadu 5,78,91,000 4,54,35,384 1,24,55,616 

33 Telangana 2,77,67,000 2,49,65,435 28,01,565 

34 Tripura 31,63,000 25,53,254 6,09,746 

35 Uttar Pradesh 14,74,24,000 11,23,42,282 3,50,81,718 

36 Uttarakhand 80,63,000 75,87,336 4,75,664 

37 West Bengal 7,26,51,000 6,32,82,577 93,68,423 

* Number of 1st dose administered in these States/UTs is more than 100%  
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Annexure-2 
 

State/UT-wise availability of COVID-19 vaccine 

(As on 1
st
 December 2021) 

 

Sl. No. State/UT Balance Doses Available 

1 A & N Islands                     68,900  

2 Andhra Pradesh                64,83,240  

3 Arunachal Pradesh                  5,47,360  

4 Assam                57,21,010  

5 Bihar              1,88,51,225  

6 Chandigarh                  2,48,160  

7 Chhattisgarh                56,14,095  

8 D & N Haveli                  1,49,200  

9 Daman & Diu                     59,240  

10 Delhi                50,47,210  

11 Goa                  2,08,290  

12 Gujarat                76,89,170  

13 Haryana              1,04,40,370  

14 Himachal Pradesh                11,16,030  

15 Jammu & Kashmir                30,47,930  

16 Jharkhand                88,23,730  

17 Karnataka                89,64,960  

18 Kerala                  6,54,890  

19 Ladakh                     73,170  

20 Lakshadweep                       6,930  

21 Madhya Pradesh              1,13,13,085  

22 Maharashtra              2,23,34,010  

23 Manipur                  9,78,250  

24 Meghalaya                  7,26,701  

25 Mizoram                  3,78,170  

26 Nagaland                  3,73,170  

27 Odisha                75,25,395  

28 Puducherry                  1,51,750  

29 Punjab                52,00,870  

30 Rajasthan              1,43,23,820  

31 Sikkim                  2,21,990  

32 Tamil Nadu              1,35,98,725  

33 Telangana                91,97,185  

34 Tripura                  5,79,090  

35 Uttar Pradesh              2,87,39,325  

36 Uttarakhand                33,08,760  

37 West Bengal              2,48,06,500  

Total 22,75,71,906 
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